
Procuring Entity : City Government of Cagayan de Oro Purchase Request Number:

Requisition Office : J.R. BORJA GENERAL HOSPITAL Purchase Request Date:

Approved Budget for the Contract:

Company Name

Address

time of delivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your representative not later than 2:00PM on

in the return envelope attached herewith.

NOTE: 

1. DELIVERY PERIOD WITHIN  SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS

2. WARRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FOR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS, ONE (1) YEAR FOR 

EQUIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING ENTITY;

3. PRICE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 90 CALENDAR DAYS;

4. PhilGEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE/NUMBER SHALL BE ATTACHED UPON SUBMISSION OF THE QUOTATION;

5. SUBMIT CURRENT AND VALID MAYOR'S/BUSINESS PERMIT

6. SUPPLIERS FOR EQUIPMENT SHALL SUBMIT BROCHURES SHOWING CERTIFICATIONS OF THE PRODUCT BEING OFFERED; AND

7.

10 pack

1 box

1 box

1 box

1 box

1 box

1 box

1 box

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

1 pc

After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/we quoted you on the item at prices noted above.
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Refill solution / for PCO2

104

22-2550

AUGUST 5, 2022

₱439,296.00

JRBGH22-GF 021

JANUARY 13, 2023

PPMP Code:

Republic of the Philippines

City Government of Cagayan de Oro

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) - GOODS

City Hall, Cagayan de Oro City

93

91

97

Item No.

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (NEGOTIATED 53.9 SMALL-VALUE OF THE 2016 RIRR OF RA 9184)

230R-2022

98

99

Please quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subject to the General Conditions on this page, stating the shortest

pCO2, Electrode

Electrodes / conditioner 0.8mL

DULY NOTARIZED OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT PRIOR ISSUANCE OF NOTICE OF AWARDS.

Refill solution / for PO2

JANUARY 18, 2023

                  By Authority of the BAC:

ATTY. PERCY G. SALAZAR

103

105

94

95

96

QTY

 BAC Chairperson

ITEM & DESCRIPTION BRAND & MODEL

108

UNIT PRICE

92

Refill solution / for ISE electrodes (K/Na/Cl/Ca/Ph

Refill solution / for REF electrodes 20mL

101

106

x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x-x

Quotation No.    :

Date

Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address

PhilGEPS Registration Number:

Printed Name / Signature / Designation

100

102

1

Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 2); PR No. 22-2550 dated 05 August 

2022; SN 230 – 2022

Date                   :

Ca Electrode

CI Electrode

Na Electrode

K Electrode

HCT Electrode

REF Electrode

De-proteinizer for blood gas & electrolytes / 

TH Electrode

pO2, Electrode

pH Electrode

Blood gas reagent / 100's

Quality control / 30's

107


