Procuring Entity : City Government of Cagayan de Oro Requisition Office : J.R. BORJA GENERAL HOSPITAL

page 1 of 1

Purchase Request Number: 22-2550

Purchase Request Date: AUGUST 5, 2022

Approved Budget for the Contract: ₱439,296.00

PPMP Code: JRBGH22-GF 021

Republic of the Philippines City Government of Cagayan de Oro BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC) - GOODS City Hall, Cagayan de Oro City

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (NEGOTIATED 53.9 SMALL-VALUE OF THE 2016 RIRR OF RA 9184)

Supply and Delivery of Various Medical, Dental and Laboratory Supplies (Lot No. 2); PR No. 22-2550 dated 05 August 2022: SN 230 – 2022

	<u> 2022, 014</u>	LOU - LULL		
			Date :	JANUARY 13, 2023
			Quotation No. :	230R-2022
Company	Name			
Address				
time of de	ase quote your lowest price on the item/s listed below, subjectivery and submit your quotation duly signed by your represurn envelope attached herewith.			ng the shortest NUARY 18, 2023
	·	By Authority of	the BAC:	
		<i>= y r</i> tauoy o.	1M.	
		,	1 mugn	
			. PERCY/G. SALAZ	<u>AR</u>
		I	BAC Chairperson	
NOTE:				
1. DELI	IVERY PERIOD WITHIN SEVEN (7) CALENDAR DAYS			
2. WAR	RRANTY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF THREE (3) MONTHS FO	OR SUPPLIES & MATERIALS,	ONE (1) YEAR FOR	
EQU	IIPMENT, FROM DATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY THE PROCURING	ENTITY;		
3. PRIC	CE VALIDITY SHALL BE FOR A PERIOD OF 90 CALENDAR DA	YS;		
4. Phil	GEPS REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE/NUMBER SHALL BE ATT	ACHED UPON SUBMISSION	OF THE QUOTATION	;
	MIT CURRENT AND VALID MAYOR'S/BUSINESS PERMIT			,
	PLIERS FOR EQUIPMENT SHALL SUBMIT BROCHURES SHO	WING CERTIFICATIONS OF 1	THE PRODUCT BEING	OFFERED: AND
	Y NOTARIZED OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT PRIOR ISSUAI			
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Item No.	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	BRAND & MODEL	QTY	UNIT PRICE
91	Blood gas reagent / 100's		10 pack	
92	Quality control / 30's		1 box	
93	Refill solution / for ISE electrodes (K/Na/Cl/Ca/Ph		1 box	
94	Refill solution / for REF electrodes 20mL		1 box	
95	Electrodes / conditioner 0.8mL		1 box	
96	De-proteinizer for blood gas & electrolytes /		1 box	
97	Refill solution / for PCO2		1 box	
98	Refill solution / for PO2		1 box	
99	pCO2, Electrode		1 pc	
100	pO2, Electrode		1 pc	

	Remission / 101 ISE electrodes (1711a/Ci/Ca/1 II	1 50%
94	Refill solution / for REF electrodes 20mL	1 box
95	Electrodes / conditioner 0.8mL	1 box
96	De-proteinizer for blood gas & electrolytes /	1 box
97	Refill solution / for PCO2	1 box
98	Refill solution / for PO2	1 box
99	pCO2, Electrode	1 pc
100	pO2, Electrode	1 pc
101	pH Electrode	1 pc
102	TH Electrode	1 pc
103	REF Electrode	1 pc
104	HCT Electrode	1 pc
105	K Electrode	1 pc
106	Na Electrode	1 pc
107	CI Electrode	1 pc
108	Ca Electrode	1 pc
	X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X	
-		PhilGEPS Registration Number:

	Ci Liectiode			l lbc				
	Ca Electrode			1 pc				
	X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-X							
PhilGEPS Registration Number:								
After having carefully read and accepted your General Conditions, I/we quoted you on the item at prices noted above.								
			Printed Name / Signature / Designation					
			Tel. No. / Cellphone No. / E-mail Address Date					